Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 161 of 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Loeb, Kenny, Bentley, Strainer, Wood, McDevitt and Sokol

AUTHORIZING APPLICATION TO THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR APPROVAL TO OPERATE A SOCIAL ADULT DAY CARE SERVICE AT COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME

WHEREAS, the Director of the Countryside Adult Home is desirous of operating a Social Adult Day Care Service at Countryside Adult Home which would provide a needed service to the community and a referral basis for the long-term residential care which could utilize up to six (6) beds currently vacant without changing anything in the facility, and

WHEREAS, the Social Services Committee has recommended that the Director of the Countryside

Adult Home apply for the needed approval from the New York State Department of Health to operate a

Social Adult Day Care Service at the Countryside Adult Home, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors and/or the Director of the Countryside Adult Home be, and hereby are, authorized to apply to the New York State Department of Health for approval to operate a Social Adult Day Care Service at the Countryside Adult Home, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors and/or the Director of the Countryside

Adult Home be, and hereby are, authorized to execute any and all necessary documents required by the New

York State Department of Health to carry out the terms as outlined in the preambles of this Resolution.